

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12141 of 2020**

=====  
NAYAK RAJUBHAI MANUBHAI  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT  
=====

=====  
Appearance:  
MR SHALIN MEHTA, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MS ADITI S RAOL(8128)  
for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2  
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV**

**Date : 06/10/2020**

**ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. Shalin Mehta, learned Senior Advocate appearing with Ms. Aditi Raol, learned advocate for the petitioners through video conferencing.

Issue notice making it returnable on 13.10.2020. To be heard with SCA No. 277 of 2020.

Registry to communicate the order through email.

**(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)**

Divya/ MEHUL B. TUVAR