

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6849 of 2020

With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1618 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2742 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2743 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5612 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5613 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6934 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5924 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5865 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9625 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9624 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9623 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6557 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6747 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6913 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6558 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6560 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11192 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6928 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6885 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6852 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10542 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10662 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6948 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8421 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8821 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8664 of 2020

With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8679 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10228 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8985 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9032 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9004 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9127 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9119 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9147 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9205 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9344 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9770 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9947 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10332 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10659 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10180 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10162 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10514 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12657 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11763 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11769 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11846 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12141 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12061 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12071 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12246 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1752 of 2015  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2020  
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1752 of 2015  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12551 of 2020  
With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 808 of 2016  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18305 of 2015  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18452 of 2019  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18417 of 2019  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19001 of 2019  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 277 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1328 of 2020

=====

VAGHELA AMRUTBHAI JETHABHAI  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:  
ADITI S RAOL(8128) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI**

Date : 03/12/2020

ORAL ORDER

Put up on 21.12.2020 as prayed for.

bdsongara / amar

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J)