

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11846 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12141 of 2020

=====
SATISHBHAI DHANJIBHAI SOLANKI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

ADITI S RAOL(8128) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 06/09/2022

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to
withdraw the note.

The note stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

ABHISHEK/70+71