

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12141 of 2020

=====
NAYAK RAJUBHAI MANUBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

ADITI S RAOL(8128) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 21/03/2023

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned senior advocate Mr. Shalin Mehta assisted by learned advocate Ms. Aditi Raol for the petitioners.
2. Draft amendment as sought is allowed. Amendment be carried out within a period of 10 days from today.
3. Reply, if any, is to be filed by respondents, shall be filed on or before the next date of hearing.
4. Stand over to **03.05.2023.**

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

prk